

WL	EAL	LEASE AGREEMENT		1720A Crete Street, Moberly, MO 65270 Phone: 800-662-3759, Fax: 800-426-2626		
LESSEE LEGAL NAME: County of Montague dba Montague 97th District Judge				Telephone No: 94089420		
Billing Address:		Equipment Location (if other than Billin	g Address):	7 1007 120		
	in St, Montague, TX 76251-0512		101 E. Franklin St, Montagi			
EQUIPMENT D	ESCRIPTION: (indicate quantity, new or us	ed and include make, model, seria	l # and all attachments – see below	and/or attached	Schedule A)	
Unit Quantity	Description of Equipme		Make and Type		Number	Serial Number
1	HP E78630D	The state of the s	HP Color MFP	E/86	30DN	
BASE TERM IN MONTHS	TOTAL NUMBER OF LEASE PAYMENTS	Fair market value, plus ta	EASE PURCHASE OPTION		(a) Advance	Payment: \$0.00
<u>39</u>	39 @ \$187.73 (plus taxes)	10% of Equipment cost, p			(b) Security	Deposit: \$0.00
	,	X \$1.00, plus taxes			(c) Documen	ntation Fce: \$95.00
		you are in default. If you exert right, title and interest in such E	elected. You may not exercise a pur cise a purchase option we will con quipment to you on an AS-IS WHI	vey all of our		
your obligation	ne lease payment is required as an Advan n to pay all amounts and perform all oth	er obligations is non-cancellal	ble, absolute, unconditional and	I not subject to	abatement	, set-off or defense.
In this agreement Lessor and "you following terms: 1. LEASE PA' execution. The te ("Lease Comment the month following terms: 1. LEASE PA' execution. The te ("Lease Comment the month following terms: 1. LEASE PA' execution. The te ("Lease Comment the month following the payment Date"; 1. The payment Date"; 1. Lease (Interim Rent she actual costs are obasis, the Mon previously then 2. DELIVERY, delivery and instoral or written a You authorize information. Yo written consent not responsible information. Yo written consent not responsible in against any losse related to the or delivery or return 4. LEASE EXP expiration of the will renew on either exercise the Equipment you are responsible in accordance with purchase option WHERE IS basis. LATE FEES due, you agree to maximum legal interest at 1.5% for each pay by 6. NO WARR Equipment and INCLUDING ARE NOT REST. INSURANC its order until Period"). Durin Equipment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment; and on payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and Payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and Payment acceus with proof ACCEPTED B. Judge X Lease Authority and Payment Acceuse Authority and Payment Acceuse Authority and Payment Acceuse Authority and Payment Acceuse Authority	if ("Lease"), "we," "our," and "us" refers to I " and "your" refer to the Lessee. You agree and conditions: YMENTS AND TERM: The Lease is erm of the Lease shall commence on the date necement Date"). The first Lease Payment shal wing the Lease Commencement Date as s Payments will be due on the same day of) until paid in full. The Base Term shall commence the payment by commencement Date until the first day of the all be due as invoiced. We may adjust the I different than the estimate used to calculate the thly Payment may be increased by a ma in effect. ACCEPTANCE, USE AND REPAIR: You fallation. You unconditionally accept the Equi coeptance of the Equipment, or (b) 10 days us to fill in the Lease Commencement is and are responsible for maintaining the Ef tor Equipment or vendor failures. ICATION: You agree to indemnify, defend es, damages, penalties, claims and suits, inclu dering, manufacture, installation, ownership,	LEAF Capital Funding, LLC as to lease the Equipment upon the enforceable on you upon your the Equipment is delivered to you il be due on the date we specify in or forth in our invoice, and the each subsequent month (each, a nence on the date one month prior one Lease Payment for the period Base Term ("Interim Rent"). The case Payments up to 15% if the e Lease Payments. On an annual ximum of 15% of the amount of the each payment in the each payment. On an annual ximum of 15% of the Equipment upon the carlier of (a) your after delivery of the Equipment. Date, serial numbers and other the above location without our quipment in good repair. We are and hold us harmless from and ding attorneys' fees and expenses condition, use, lease, possession, as a least 90 days prior to the chase the Equipment, this Lease infuly Lease Payment until you least 90 days notice and return to the location we designate and exestocking Fee equal to one Lease and and and lidisk drives or magnetic lely responsible for selecting and and andding. If you exercise a Equipment to you on an AS-IS and within three (3) days of when low of the amount past due or the 30 days of when due shall accruse until paid. You agree to pay \$25 to the amount past due or the 30 days of when due shall accruse until paid. You agree to pay \$25 to the amount past due or the 30 days of when due shall accruse until paid. You agree to pay \$25 to the amount past due or the 30 days of when due shall accruse until paid. You agree to pay \$25 to the Equipment to you on an AS-IS and within three (4) days of when the Equipment from or purchased by you ("Risitry and liability insurance on the onal insured. If you do not provide the accruse of the Equipment to cove gue 97th District Print National State and payments and the extrements on some diffications has one person signs this guaranty and one person signs this guaranty has one person signs this guaranty	our interests (and only our inte additional amount for the cost of than the cost to obtain your own it additional amount for the cost of than the cost to obtain your own it. 8. OWNERSHIP AND TAXES you are deemed to own it, you go to file UCC financing statements fines and penalties relating to the we pay any taxes, (including pro the amount we paid plus an addition specified above or if not so spec cost. If we require an Equipment agree to reimburse our costs. 9. DEFAULT: If you or any gua due date, or breach any terms Equipment, you will be in defaul of the following: (a) immediate remaining Lease Payments, Inter by us, discounted at an annual repossess the Equipment; or (d) law. If you default, you agree the costs. In addition to all other charpenalty, we may require you to expense incurred in the collection the Equipment, we may sell or or private sale, and apply the net predisposition of the Equipment) to its required by law, 10 days' noting for any amounts that are due at security deposits to your obligate without interest. 10. ASSIGNMENT: You have a sell or assign our rights in the Law collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the identity of the sell of the collection of the sell of the collection of the sell of the collection of the sell of the sell of the collection of the sell of the sell of the sell of the collection of the sell o	erests). If we continue and an administrative and an administrative fee cified, the great at site inspection arantor do not professe, use, laperty tax), fees ministrative fee cified, the great at site inspection arantor do not professe and a state of 3%; (b) use any and a for pay the cost reges and as reim reimburse us for nor servicing or otherwise disposoceeds (after we the amounts that ce shall constitute for we have appliens and if you are and or Equipy claim or defense Lease and/or Equipy claim or defense Lease is a "a waive all right to sell lease is a "state of the transmitted in going the sell proposed to the transmitted in the Lease when the Equipment Lease is the proposed to the Lease when the Equipment Lease is joint and sever	btain such instrative fee, which we may which we may Equipment (et assing and/or or penalties of You agree to er of either \$ to you require the control of this Lease find the control of this Lease find the control of this Lease fit end to the control of this Lease fit end the control of this lease the control of the control	nsurance, you will pay us an the cost of which may be more ay make a profit. Excluding licensed software). If the Equipment. You authorize us a will pay, when due, all taxes, ownership of the Equipment. If on your behalf, you will pay us to pay us the documentation fee 125 or 0.5% of the Equipment est administrative services, you count within ten (10) days of its or any license relating to the tire you to do any combination, plus the present value of the fire Equipment; (c) allow us to vailable to us under applicable on and our attorney's fees and rexpenses incurred and not as a calls, letters, and any additional or you. If we take possession of or without notice, at a public or at proceeds. We may apply any lit, the balance will be refunded to the Equipment or Lease. We may apply any lit, the balance will be refunded to the supply Contract of our affiliates to obtain credit eccessary. Expense of the Supply Contract or been ights under the Supply Contract of our affiliates to obtain credit eccessary. ERNED BY PENNSYLVANIA ATE OR FEDERAL COURTS MALBY JURY. agreement and can be amended to the information or documents that the supply contract of our affiliates to obtain credit eccessary. ERNED BY PENNSYLVANIA ATE OR FEDERAL COURTS MALBY JURY. agreement and can be amended to the information or documents that the supply of the Supply Contract of the information or documents that the supply and record information or information or documents that the supply and record information or information or documents that the supply and record information or information or documents that the supply and record information or documents that the supply and record information or information or documents that the supply and our affiliates us and our affiliate ed authorizes us and our affiliate.
any right to a to	rmi by Jury.	Print Name:		E-Mail A	ddress:	
Accepted by: LEAF Capital	Funding, LLC By:	Title:	Date:			



SCHEDULE A TO LEASE AGREEMENT (EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION)

Lease Application No.: 1005532

QNT	Equipment Description	New/Used	Make	Model	Serial Number
ocation:	101 E. Franklin St, Montague, TX 7	6251-0512			
	8630DN	New	HP Color MFP	E78630DN	

LESSEE: County of Montague dba Montague 97th District	LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC
Judge 1	
- MINO MANA	BY:
ву: 109/10	PRINT NAME:
PRINT NAME: TVISIT C. BYAY	TITLE:
TITLE: DISTRICT JUDGE	DATE:
DATE: CALL 8, 2025	DATE:



DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE

Date of Equipment Delivery:
Application No.: 1005532
County of Montague dba Montague 97th District Judge ("Customer") hereby certifies that all of the equipment, software and other property (collectively, "Equipment") referred to in that certain Agreement related to the above referenced application number (the "Agreement") by and between Customer and LEAF Capital Funding, LLC ("LEAF") has been delivered to and been received by Customer at the location(s) set forth in the Agreement, that all installation or other work necessary prior to the use thereof has been completed, that the Equipment has been examined by the Customer and is in good operating order and condition and is in all respects satisfactory to Customer, and that the Equipment is accepted by the Customer for all purposes under the Agreement. Customer represents and warrants that the Date of Equipment Delivery set forth above and the Billing Address and the Equipment Location set forth in the Agreement are correct. By its execution and delivery of this Acceptance Certificate, Customer hereby reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Agreement as of the date hereof, and further represents and warrants to LEAF that no Event of Default, and no event or condition which with notice or the passage of time or both would constitute an Event of Default, has occurred and is continuing as of the date hereof. Customer further certifies to LEAF that Customer has selected the Equipment (and to the extent applicable, the vendor of the Equipment) and has received and approved the purchase order, purchase agreement or supply contract under which the Equipment will be acquired for all purposes of the Agreement.
ACCORDINGLY, CUSTOMER AUTHORIZES LEAF TO PURCHASE THE EQUIPMENT FROM THE APPLICABLE SUPPLIER(S).
DO NOT SIGN THIS DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE UNTIL YOU HAVE RECEIVED ALL OF THE EQUIPMENT.
CUSTOMER: County of Montague dba Montague 97th District Judge By:
Print Name:
Title:
E-Mail Address:
Date:

THE ABOVE SIGNATORY AFFIRMS THAT HE/SHE IS A DULY AUTHORIZED CORPORATE OFFICER OR OFFICIAL, MEMBER, PARTNER OR PROPRIETOR OF THE ABOVE NAMED CUSTOMER.



LEAF AUTOPAY PROGRAM (AUTHORIZATION TO DEBIT AND CREDIT ACCOUNT BY ACH)

Customer Name: County of Montague dba Montague 97th District Judge

Application Number: 1005532

In connection with the above referenced contract(s) ("Contract"), Customer(s) hereby authorize(s), LEAF Capital Funding, LLC AND/OR ITS AGENTS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS (collectively, "Company"), to initiate ACH credit and/or debit entries, and if necessary, adjust any credit and/or debit entries made in error to the account described below ("Account") at the financial institution named below ("Bank"). The authorization provided herein (this "Authorization") is intended to encompass all amounts due and to become due under the above Contract, including current and past due periodic payments, miscellaneous charges, taxes and late charges. In addition, Customer potentially will enter into future transactions with Company. Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees that this Authorization shall constitute a continuing Authorization to withdraw amounts for this Agreement as well as all future transaction(s) with the Company. This Authorization shall not be limited or deemed waived, nor shall Company assume any liability, if for any reason Company delays debiting the Account for amounts due under the Contract, FOR ADMINISTRATIVE PURPOSES, ALL DEBIT AND CREDIT ENTRIES SHALL APPEAR ON THE ACCOUNT AS BEING INITIATED BY "LEASE SERVICES."

Recurring Authorization: Initial to the left to authorize a REC	CURRING ACH authorization.
One-time Payment: Initial to the left to authorize a ONE-TIM	IE debit of the below account of \$95.00 plus taxes.
BANK NAME:	ABA/ROUTING NUMBER:
BRANCH:	ACCOUNT NAME:
CITY:	
STATE:ZIP:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:
(ATTACH A VOIDED CHECK ON THE ABOVE ACCOUNT)	
PAY TO THE CRORE OF S DOLLARS Check number. Account Number is to the count Number is to the count Number is to the count Number.	the middle group of 12 numbers on the bottom of your check. the group of 9 numbers on the bottom left of your check.
Customer certifies that all information set forth above is true and c days advance written notification of any termination or change in Company has received such written notification from Customer.	correct. Customer agrees to give Company not less than twenty (20) this Authorization, which shall remain in full force and effect until
Signature:X	
Print Name:	(if different from information on left):
Title:	Name:
Date:	Title:
Phone Number:	Phone Number:
E-mail Address:	E-mail Address:

THE PERSON SIGNING ABOVE AFFIRMS THAT HE/SHE IS A DULY AUTHORIZED CORPORATE OFFICER OR OFFICIAL, PARTNER OR PROPRIETOR OF THE ABOVE NAMED CUSTOMER AND THAT THE ACCOUNT IS PRIMARILY FOR COMMERCIAL AND NOT FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY, OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES.



State and Local Government Addendum

Reference: Application No. 1005532

This State and Local Government Addendum (this "Addendum") is made part of the Agreement related to the above referenced application number ("Agreement") between LEAF Capital Funding, LLC ("we" "us" and "ours") and County of Montague dba Montague 97th District Judge ("you" and "your"). Capitalized terms used but not defined will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement. If there is any conflict between the terms of this Addendum and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Addendum will control and prevail. The parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Funding Intent. You reasonably believe that funds can be obtained sufficient to make all Payments set forth in the Agreement and any other amounts owed during the term of the Agreement. You agree that your chief executive or administrative officer (or your administrative office that has the responsibility of preparing the budget submitted to your governing body, as applicable) will provide for funding for such payments in your annual budget request submitted to your governing body. You covenant that you will do all things lawfully within your power to obtain, maintain and properly request and pursue funds from which the Payments may be made, including making provisions for such payments to the extent necessary in each budget submitted for the purpose of obtaining funding, using your best efforts to have such portion of the budget approved and exhausting all available administrative reviews and appeals in the event such portion of the budget is not approved. If your governing body chooses not to appropriate funds for such payments, you agree that your governing body will evidence such nonappropriation by omitting funds for such payments due during the applicable fiscal period from the budget that it adopts. You and we agree that your obligation to make payments under the Agreement will be your current expense and will not be interpreted to be a debt in violation of applicable law or constitutional limitations or requirements. Nothing contained in the Agreement will be interpreted as a pledge of your general tax revenues, funds or moneys.
- 2. Nonappropriation of Funds. If (a) sufficient funds are not appropriated and budgeted by your governing body in any fiscal period for Payments set forth in the Agreement or any other amounts owed to us and (b) you have exhausted all funds legally available for such payments due under the Agreement (together, a "Non-Appropriation Event"), then you will give us not less than ninety (90) days written notice (a "Termination Notice") and the Agreement will terminate as of the last day of your fiscal period for which funds for such payments are available ("Termination Date"). Such termination is without any expense or penalty, except for the portions of such payments and those expenses associated with your return of the Equipment in accordance with the Agreement for which funds have been budgeted or appropriated or are otherwise legally available. You agree that, to the extent permitted by law, you will not terminate the Agreement if any funds are appropriated by you or to you for the acquisition or use of equipment or services performing functions similar to the Equipment during your fiscal period in which such termination would occur. You shall (i) on or before the Termination Date, return the Equipment in accordance with the return requirements set forth in the Agreement, (ii) provide in the Termination Notice a certification of a responsible official that a Non-Appropriation Event has occurred, (iii) deliver to us, upon our request, an opinion of your counsel (addressed to us) verifying that the Non-Appropriation Event as set forth in the Termination Notice has occurred, and (iv) pay us all sums payable to us under the Agreement up to and including the Termination Date. You acknowledge and agree that, in the event of the termination of the Agreement and the return of the Equipment as provided for herein, you shall have no interest whatsoever in the Equipment or proceeds thereof and we shall be entitled to retain for our own account the proceeds resulting from any disposition or releasing of the Equipment along with any advance rentals, security deposits or other sums previously paid by you pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.
- 3. Authority and Authorization. You represent and agree that: (a) you are a state or a political subdivision or agency of a state; (b) the entering into and performance of the Agreement is authorized under your state laws and Constitution and does not violate or contradict any judgment, law, order, or regulation, or cause any default under any agreement to which you are party; (c) you have complied with all bidding requirements and, where necessary, have properly presented the Agreement for approval and adoption as a valid obligation on your part; and (d) you have sufficient appropriated funds or other moneys available to pay all amounts due under the Agreement for your current fiscal period. Upon our request, you agree to provide us with an opinion of counsel as to clauses (a) through (d) above, an incumbency certificate, and other documents that we request, with all such documents being in a form satisfactory to us.

- 4. Government Use. You agree that (a) you will comply with all information reporting requirements of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, including but not limited to the execution and delivery to us of information statements requested by us, and (b) the use of the Equipment is essential for your proper, efficient and economic operation, you will be the only entity to use the Equipment during the term of the Agreement and you will use the Equipment only for your governmental purposes. Upon our request you will provide us with an essential use letter in a form satisfactory to us as to clause (b) above.
- 5. <u>Insurance</u>. You agree to provide and maintain at your own expense (a) property insurance against the loss, theft, destruction of, or damage to, the Equipment for its full replacement value, naming us as loss payee, and (b) public liability and third party property insurance, naming us as an additional insured. You will give us certificates or other evidence of such insurance on the Equipment at such times as we request. All insurance obtained from a third party insurer will be in a form, amount and with companies acceptable to us, and will provide that we will be given 30 days' advance notice of any cancellation or material change of such insurance. If you do not provide us with proof of such insurance, we may secure insurance on the Equipment to cover our interests (and only our interests). If we obtain such insurance, you will pay us an additional amount for the cost of such insurance and an administrative fee, the cost of which may be more than the cost to obtain your own insurance and on which we may make a profit.
- 6. <u>Indemnification</u>. With respect to any claims, actions, or suits that are made against us as a result of your actions, omissions, negligence or willful misconduct ("<u>Claims</u>"), to the extent permitted by law, you agree to reimburse us for, and if we request, defend us against, any such Claims.
- 7. Choice of Law. Regardless of any conflicting provision in the Agreement, THE AGREEMENT WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE IN WHICH YOU ARE LOCATED.
- 8. This Addendum supplements and amends the Agreement only to the extent and in the manner set forth, and in all other respects, the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, by their authorized signatories, have executed this Addendum at the date set forth below their respective signatures.

CUSTOMER: County of Montague dba Montague 97th District Judge	LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC
By: Print Name: Title: Date:	By: Print Name: Title: Date:

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF MONTAGUE §
TAX RESALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the CITY OF BOWIE, TRUSTEE, the BOWIE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, and MONTAGUE COUNTY, acting by and through its duly elected officials by resolution duly proposed and adopted in the manner required by law ("GRANTORS") as authorized by Section 34.05, Texas Property Tax Code, for and in consideration of the sum of SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO/100 (\$600.00), in hand paid by STEVEN CALZADIAS ("GRANTEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has conveyed and quitclaimed and by these presents do convey and quitclaim unto said grantee, subject to the reservations and exceptions hereinafter made and with the restrictions and upon the covenants below stated, all right, title and interest of the CITY OF BOWIE, BOWIE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, and MONTAGUE COUNTY in the property herein conveyed, acquired by tax foreclosure sale heretofore held in Cause No. 23-169-DCCV-0289, styled BOWIE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT VS. PATRICIA JEAN POLK, said property being described as:

Tract 1: Lot 1-B, Block 4, Glenn Hills Subdivision to the City of Bowie, Montague County, Texas; GEO: 10064.0004.001B.0000

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to the following matters to the extent that the same are in effect at this time: any and all rights of redemption, restrictions, covenants, conditions, easements, encumbrances and outstanding mineral interests, if any, relating to the hereinabove described property, but only to the extent they are still in effect, shown of record in the hereinabove mentioned County and State, and to all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or other governmental authorities, if any but only to the extent that they are still in effect, relating to the hereinabove described property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with all and singular the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto in any manner belonging unto the said STEVEN CALZADIAS, his heirs and assigns forever, so that neither the CITY OF BOWIE, BOWIE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, nor MONTAGUE COUNTY, nor any person claiming under it or them shall at any time hereafter have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid premises or appurtenances, or any part thereof. But the above conveyance is subject to the following condition and is expressly made provided that any and all improvements located on the property be removed therefrom and the property cleared of all building materials from said improvements within ninety (90) days of the filing of this deed with the Montague County Clerk's office. Such condition binding upon and to be observed by the grantee herein, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns. In the event of any violation or non-observance or the above condition, grantor, his successors or assigns shall have the right to terminate the estate herein granted and to re-enter and retake said premises; and no act or omission on the part of any of the beneficiaries of this clause shall be a waiver of the operation or enforcement of such condition.

Grantee accepts the property without warranty and in "AS IS, WHERE IS" condition and subject to any environmental conditions that might have or still exist on said property, and subject to any title defects and deficiencies, and subject to all conditions subsequent, and subject to the right of redemption, if any, provided under the Texas Property Tax Code.

Taxes for the current year are assumed by Grantee.

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to the following matters to the extent that the same are in effect at this time: any and all rights of redemption, restrictions, covenants, conditions, easements, encumbrances and outstanding mineral interests, if any, relating to the hereinabove described property, but only to the extent they are still in effect, shown of record in the hereinabove mentioned County and State, and to all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or other governmental authorities, if any but only to the extent that they are still in effect, relating to the hereinabove described property.

	HADEL FLADEIAL OCHOOF	DISTRICT	IE CITY OF BOWIE, TRUSTEE, the BOWIE and MONTAGUE COUNTY, has caused these y of, 2025.
	ATTESTED:		CITY OF BOWIE, TRUSTEE
	City Secretary		By: Mayor
	STATE OF TEXAS	§	
	COUNTY OF MONTAGUE	§	
20,	This instrument was ac by The Mayor for the City of	cknowledged Bowie as th	d before me on the day of, e act of the City of Bowie.
			Notary Public, State of Texas
	ATTESTED:		BOWIE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
	Secretary, Board of Trustee	S	By: President Board of Trustees
	STATE OF TEXAS	§	
	COUNTY OF MONTAGUE	§	
		e Board of	od before me on theday of, Trustees for the Bowie Independent School dent School District.
			Notary Public, State of Texas

ATTESTED:	COUNTY OF MONTAGUE
County Clerk	By:County Judge
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF MONTAGUE	§
	cknowledged before me on the day of, county of Montague as the act of the County of Montague.
	Notary Public, State of Texas
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:	
STEVEN CALZADIAS	

9279 FM 1125 BOWIE, TX 76230